

Jail Petition
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

(Crl.M.P.No.7495)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in CRLA No.63/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SRI SMRITI KANTA DAS @ CHANDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.R. Ram Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.M.M. Khan,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to address a D.O. letter to the concerned court
for calling the records, as per earlier order.

List the matter on 7th February, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

s