

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 7495

SRI SMRITI KANTA DAS @ CHANDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.M.M. Khan, (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr.N.R. Ram Kumar appearing for Mr. K.M.M.

Khan (A.C.) states that Mr. K.M.M. Khan has met an accident so they want
some time to take appropriate steps. They may do so before 31.3.2008.

List the matter on 31.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar