

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 815 OF 2008

SRI SMRITI KANTA DAS @ CHANDU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal
stand dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.815 OF 2008

SRI SMRITI KANTA DAS @ CHANDU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel submits that this matter is
also covered by the judgment of this Court in
Crl.A. No.342 of 2007 which was dismissed by this
Court on 15.9.2010.

In such circumstances, this appeal would
stand dismissed.

.....J.
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI,
April 19, 2012.