

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 815 OF 2008

SRI SMRITI KANTA DAS alias CHANDU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 27th August, 2012, seeking directions in the matter regarding payment of fees to Mr. S.C. Patel, Advocate, who was appointed and argued the matter as Amicus Curiae for the Appellant.

It is accordingly directed that Rs.7,000/- be paid to the learned counsel, subject to existing Rules and Regulations.

.....J.  
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

.....J.  
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 17, 2012.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 815 OF 2008

SRI SMRITI KANTA DAS @ CHANDU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.C. Patel,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S Corporate Law Group, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of signed order, it is directed that Rs.7,000/- be paid  
to the learned counsel, subject to existing Rules and Regulations.

| (A.D. Sharma)  
| Court Master

| | (Renuka Sadana)  
| | Court Master

|

(Signed Order is placed on the file)